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COMBINED

10 KM

MEN 24 AND UNDER

HARBACH , DREW
PEREZ, ROB
ROYCE SNIDER
CHUCK ECKEL
SPECKMAN, KEITH
JOHN OTTO

BILL SHEPLER
MOHR, ED

BILL TOMEK
PHILLIP ADAMS
EDWARD ARON
GABE MORROW
DAVID SLEIGHT
JIMMY MCCUBBINS
ROD NATIVIDAD
ERIN DEFOSSE
WAYNE HURLOCK
ROB FLODQUIST
ROBBIE HARTOP

MEN 25 - 29

BUTLER,DOUG
BRISBOIS,MICHAEL
JAY PERRY

KUNZ ,DEAN

MARK SCHWOCHERT
STEVE ROBBINS
MARK HERVIG
STEVE BAUER
BARRONTINE, BRIAN
FOLEY,KEVIN
DAVID MCCOMAS
STEVE MATOUSEK
TREY THORNTON
PAUL GARN

MIKE WUSK
OVIEDO, JOSEPH
RAUL HARO
JOHNSON, KEITH
DAVID WITTE
DALE ALLEN

40:

31:
35:
37:

37:

37:
37:

45:

39:
39:
39:
4]1:
43:
43:
43:
43:

45:

KSC
SSC
LARC

JSC
LARC

JSC

LARC
GSFC
LARC
GSFC
LARC
MSFC
LARC

GSFC

SSC

GSFC
JPL

LARC
"

JsC

JSC

LARC
GSFC
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COMBINED

MEN 25 - 29

BREEDING, JAMES
ANDERSON, SCOTT
MANUEL ESQUIVEL
ALLISON, DON
RALPH BUEHRLE
NGUYEN, LOUIS
RICHARD CHEN
FRANK ZIMMERMAN
GORDON MILLER
GREG GARNER
STEWART, CHARLES
RATCLIFF, BLAKE
KENNETH LABEL
TRAN, PETER
RANDY BARTOS
RUPANI, MURLI
MARK LATZKO
GREG WARLICK
SPRIGGINS, ANTHONY
STEVE FLANAGAN
LEON ALVAREZ
SCOTT ARNOLD
IVAN ONYSZCHUK
DONALD B. WILLIAMS
JON NEFF

JEFF MELLSTROM
DAVE MURROW
RICARDO ZEMELLA

MEN 30 - 34

ED BOGGESS

ERIK VEDELER
MARK BAUGH
CAMPBELL, RICHARD
CHARLES POWERS
CURTIS JOHNSON
TOPOLSKI, LEONARD
MILIND KULKARNI
TATRO, CHUCK

JOHN BATINA

10 KM

114
:23

:42
148
:07
:33
:34
:52
:57

GSFC

LARC

GSFC

JSC

GSFC
n

JSC
GSFC

LARC

Spring 92
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
17
19
20
21
22
23
24

26
27
28
29
30
31

33
34
35
36
37
38
39

41
42
43

45
46

47
48
49

51
52

COMBINED

MEN 30 - 34

PETER PACHLHOFER
MARK SHIPHAM
LOCKWOOD, WILL
CHARLES LOFTON
MCCURRY , ERIC
TONY PITT

TONY MARTINO
DAVID HANSEN
JEFF MOEN

MIKE ALLEN
SALMONES, LUIS
READ, MIKE
SCOTT BOARDSEN
NEILL, WILL
CURRIE, ALAN
CONNOLLY, JOHN
HUTCHINS, SCOTT
CHRIS MOORE
JAMES R. PUCKETT
SPURGEON, ALAN
DAVIDSON, DENNIS
0SCAR ROSARIO-VILLFNE
DOUG STETSON
WALL , MTKE
WHITENER, COTY
DOUG HANSON
JOSEPH FASULA
SCOTT BACHMEIER
BURKE, BOB
CERNA, PETER
GEORGE SIMONS
STEVEN GRAHAM
COSTELLO, TOM
STEVEN GENG
CARROLL, MONTY
LAWSON, KEITH
JOEN RAMSEY
KUBE, JOHN
JEFF OSMAN
CARTER, MIKE
HAAS, JOHN
JUAN GUTIERREZ
MARK ALLEN

10 KM

Spring 92
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53
54
55
56
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COMBINED

MEN 30 - 34
PHAM, TRUNG
HAL AHLSTROM

LINDSEY, TERRY
GIROIR, STEVE
MICHAEL THORBURN
MARK ADLER

GABE SKOCZYLAS

MEN 35 - 39

BILL READ
FRANK TAI

MARK VINCENT
WAYNE BARTLETT
STEVEN TOMPKINS
TOM NOLAN

JIM THOMAS
DONNIE HILLIS
DAVIS, GLEN

JOE NAINICGER
JIM RANDOLPH
ROBERT NEUTZE
TOM MOUL
ZERTUCHE, ALBERT
DANIEL MANDL
MERRITT, RICHARD
IAN RICHARDSON
PALOSKI, BILL
BARRY FATRBANKS
BRYAN, LARRY
MIKE PITTS
ANDREW NEGRI
DAVID ROCHBLATT
GERSTENMATER, WILLIAM
JACKSON, RICHARD
EPPUER, DEAN
DOUG FINEBERG
WILLIAM EPPING
HALPIN, DENNIS
VILLAREAL, JAMES
STOKES, MASON

10 KM

85888%8

33:51
37:33
37:54
41:09
41:24
41:26
41:47
43:05
43:38

44:43

45:00
45:15
45:19
45:57
45:58
46:16
46:30
46:32

47:20
47:23
47:23
47:51
48:43
48:44
48:56
48:56
50:23

JSC

JSC
SSC

JPL
GSFC

LERC
GSFC
n

LARC
MSFC

LERC
MSFC

LARC
JSC
GSFC
KSC
GSFC
JsC
LERC
JSC
LARC
GSFC

JSC

GSFC
JSC
n
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32
33
34
35
36
37

39

41
42
43

45
46
47
48

50
51

52
54
55
56
57
57

60
61
62
63
64

G N =

COMBINED
MEN 35 - 39
JOHN QUINN
WEBER, TOM
WADE, SHERWING

JEROME HENGEMTHLE
TIM LINN
SPENCER, HORACE
STEVE VOIT

JOHN TOTA

BRUCE ANDERSON
CHARLES MCCUBBINS
AL KAYALAR
HILLARD, JERRY
MALCOLM POSEY
CHARLES MEYERS
STOKES, LEBARIAN
HICKS, RAYMOND
YANG, YAO K.
HOLLENBECK, GREG
KNIGHT, JODI
HOUCHIN, QUINN
STEVE WILLIAMS
BLUM, LEON

JOHN REIMER
MIKE JAFARI
DENNIS BUCK

JIM KADAKAT

LES THALER

MARC RAYMAN

REX RIDENOURE
HERSHEL JACKSON
MIKE BRITCLIFFE
RICK CIRILLO
DAVE SKINNER

MEN 40 - 44

BILL ROGERS
WAYNE MARSHALL
RICHARD HODGES
FRED SHUMAN
SHAWAGA, LARRY

10 KM

IR E

Spring 92

PTS
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JSC
"
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n
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© 00O

10

12
13
14
16
16
17
18
19

21

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
46
48

COMBINED

MEN 40 - 44

BISHOP, PHILLIP
RICHARD POWELL
ROBERT BINDSCHADLER
ROBERT THURSTANS
THOMPSON, MARK
PHIL CALLAHAN
HERRING, MELVIN
MURRY, ERNIE
REECE, RICK
RICH LUQUETTE
SAM DOLINAR
CHAMBLISS, JOE
MICHAEL MCCUMBER
JOE FERRALL
SATTERLY , BRUCE
JEFF STEELE
SCHULL, DENNIS
RONALD LASSITER
ROBERT GROSSMAN
ED NORMAN
MCCARDLE, GLEN
WALTER TURSKE
DENNIS MORROW
TEAGUE, BILL
GEORGE FOX
MARTIN CARSON
HENRY VALTIER
BILL ABEYOUNIS
LAZORUS, HARRY
STU KERRIDGE
BOB VERISH
SMITH, MIKE
LARRY BRIGHT
BEN SALDUA
ROGER DIEHL
FARROKH BAHER
BILL BLUME
LOUIS HUERTAS
EZRA ABRAHAMY
MANUEL FRANCO
HARRY ALLACHER
NIAN CHIU

TED SWEETSER

10 KM

Spring 92
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COMBINED 10 KM Spring 92

MEN 40 - 44 PTS QPTS
STEVE SCHLATFER 168:37 " 0.00 0.00

MEN 45 - 49 PTS QPTS
JIM UPTON 38:06 MSFC 10.00 3.00
STEVE SUDIK 39:03 LARC 9.00 3.00
JOHN HOPPE 40:16 " 8.00 3.00
BOB KORECHOFF 41:00 JPL 7.00 3.00
LAUER, VERNON 41:08 JSC 6.00 3.00
GEORGE BOBULA 41:21 LERC 5.00 3.00
LAGLE, BILL 41:49 JSC 4.00 3.00
BERTASZ, NATHAN 42:35 " 3.00 3.00
BRIAN BLUE 44:03 LERC 2.00 3.00
MAURICE DUBE 45:01 GSFC 1.00 3.00
HAMILTON, DAVID 45:10 JSC 0.00 3.00
DAVID SAGERSER 45:32 LERC 0.00 3.00
0SBURN, DICK 45:44 JSC 0.00 3.00
ROBERT TACINA 45:57 LERC 0.00 1.50
COMPTON, JEPPIE 46:21 JSC 0.00 1.50
RON BOWLES 46:27 GSFC 0.00 1.50
MARTIN, STEVE 46:28 JSC 0.00 1.50
ED RINDERLE 47:54 JPL 0.00 1.50
WIER, LARRY T. 48:17 JSC 0.00 1.50
CHARLES DIVINE 48:21 GSFC 0.00 1.50
CHUCK LAHMEYER 48:34 JPL 0.00 1.50
BOB MCELIECE 48:36 " 0.00 1.50
RUD MOE 48:37 GSFC 0.00 1.50
SCOGIN, JIM 49:43 8SSC 0.00 1.50
DANTONE, H.B. 50:22 JSC 0.00 1.50
RICHARD BRACE 51:51 JPL 0.00 1.50
BURCH, CALVIN 52:06 KSC 0.00 1.50
MCDANIEL, BRENT 52:17 JSC 0.00 0.75
BOB THOMAS 52:24 LARC 0.00 0.75
PLEMER, HENRY 52:30 SSC 0.00 0.75
JANSON, GOTTHARD 54:10 JSC 0.00 0.75
TONY MATURO 54:35 LARC 0.00 0.75
PRAMOD SHARMA 54:40 JPL 0.00 0.75
KOONTZ,R.C. 56:23 KSC 0.00 0.75
BILL GUIT 56:26 GSFC 0.00 0.75
BORDELON, TERRY 58:00 SSC 0.00 0.75
MERRTAM, ROBERT 62:45 JSC 0.00 0.75



38
39

41
41
43

45
46
47
48
49

51
52
53
54
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COMBINED

MEN 45 - 49

STUBBS, JOHN
JOHEN LAUDADIO
SHRINI, TEK
MEJIA, GUS
MEJIA, RAUL
MARKLE, RICHARD
DENNIS BYRNES
BEN PARVIN
BRADFORD BUTTS
RICHARD SHEARER
LOU D’AMARIO
WODEK GAWRONSKI
JOHN BENNETT
LARRY HULL

JIM FRAUTNICK
STEVEN TYLER
DICK ROMER

MEN 50 - 54

ROY KAKUDA
MCCAFFREY, JOE
GALE HARVEY
ROBERT TAYLOR
EARL ARROWOOD
KUO, Y.M.
MCKENNEY, ED
MCBREARTY , JOBEN
SUNKEL, JOHN
FRANK BIRSA
KLAUS GUMTO
DONALD HENDERSON
JACK MACPHERSON
PENDLETON, TOM
ROBERTS, BARNEY
JON HAUSSLER
CHARLES GRAF

ASTEROID AL WILLOUGHBY

HOOVER, JOHN
SMITH, RON
ONG, ALBERT

10 KM

:11
:30
:01
212
112

:32

:40
:39
:32
:23

148
:30
:07

GSFC

JPL
SSC
LARC

LARC
JSC

KSC
JSC
GSFC
LERC
GSFC
MSFC
JSC
n

MSFC
GSFC
LERC
JSC
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COMBINED

MEN 50 - 54

SIMANTON, DON
MERCIER, AL
DAVE HOLMES
HOWARD, CHUCK
ONEAL , CHARLIE
LAVOTO, FRANK
MERLYN MASTERS
KRCHNAK, MAX
BOB MITCHELL
DICK WALLACE
HAROLD MINUSKIN
MIKE MOORE
DAN BATHKER
STEVE MORRIS
HARRY REILLY

MEN 55 - 59

MALCOLM GILLIS
LEN EFRON

RAY PRIZGINTAS
LEE, DON

BOB FERGUSON
DESROSIER, CHUCK
BROWN, JERI
DAVID ORBOCK
AL GRAHAM

KEN BROWN

JIM THAYER
GERALD NURRE
JACK KOSLOSKY
GEORGE CASON
WEBER, GIDEON
VICTOR RICHARD, JR.
JOHN GLASGOW
BOB GOSLINE
PRIESS, J.J.
RICHARD BACKE
OLDNER, JAMES
PATRICK N. ESPY
ROUSH, BERME

10 KM

57:
124
58:
102
60:
60:

57
60

61

37:
38:
40:

41:
43:

46:
47:
50:
50:
50:

54:
55:
55:
55:
59:

61:
63:
64:

05
33

05
15

:38
63:
67:
94:
98:

101:

119:

120:

139:

20
35
40

59
07
45

LARC
JSC

SSC
MSFC
JSC
JPL

MSFC
JPL

SSC
LARC

JSC

GSFC
LARC
GSFC
MSFC

GSFC
MSFC
JSC

MSFC
LERC

JsC
GSFC
JsC
MSFC
JSC
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COMBINED 10 KM

MEN 55 - 59
MARENT, RUDY 67:
GEORGE MORRIS 68:
TIPTON, BILL 71:
BODMER, JIM 74:
UMBERGER, JIM 75:
DONALD HENRY 76:
CARL ROBERTS 76:
JESS CARLUCCI 105:
ROB HARTOP 129:

MEN 60 AND OVER

LIZZA, ART 39:
DALLAS, DAVID 44:
GEORGE GRIFFIN 48:
GRADY EDWARDS 48:
EMIL KIRWAN 49:
ED JERIS 49:
BRUCE CLARK 49:
CHUCK ENGLE 51
DICK HORN 51
MEL ANDERSON 52:
WILLIAM SKILLMAN 52:
SMITH, JAMES 54:
FRANZ LENGENFELDER 58:
WHEELWRIGHT, CHUCK 58:
PAUL PENZO 60:
ANGUS MCRONALD 63:
HUMPHREYS, JACK 67:
PETER S. P. HUI 68:
HERB BLODGET 87:
PATRICK MCCLAIN 87:
AMOR HALPERIN 100:
ABE CANTU 105:
LEONARD KUSHNER 114:
PAUL CRAMER 119:
ANDREY SERGEYEVSKY 123:
SALVATORE ROCCI 165:

WOMEN 24 AND UNDER

KAREN GONDOLY 62:

45
31
31
46
18
25
30

:34
:37

17
48
39
03
14
02

35
26

10
40

22
49

10

Spring 92
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COMBINED

10 KM

WOMEN 24 AND UNDER

KRISTINA LEW
INGUER PEREZ
HEMALT DAMANI

WOMEN 25 - 29

JEANNE CARBONI
SHERMAN, DEEDEE
MARLA STEPHENSON
FARISS, JULIE
KAREN CASTELL
GONZALEZ, BEVERLY
CAROLINE RACHO
HEATHER LYNCH
BITTEL, MICHELLE
GABRIEL, SUSAN
NGUYEN, JENNIFER
NINA SMELLOWSKT
KEITT, JOANNA
LUNDSFORD, SHELLY
LAURA EKROOT
KATHLEEN WALSH
STACY WEINSTEIN
DOMENICA WILLIAMS
LAURIE VIA
CRIPPS, KELLY
OFELIA CASSANOVA
P. LEE

WOMEN 30 - 34

VALERIE PLYLER
JONES, PAM
JACKIE HOGLUND
CAROLYN DENT
DEANNA BENTZ
PAT FRIEDBERG
SALMONES, MARIA
DEBORA ADAMS

88:
95:
109:

41

87:
90:
95:
99:
105:
105:
158:
158:

38:
45:
47:
49:
:34
:51
:30
54:

49
51

35
18

127
46:
53:
63:
54:
124
59:
64:
68:
:63
75:
76:
79:

17
17
40
14

39
46

04
40

22
40
10

29
29

56
27
29
06

13

GSFC

GSFC

GSFC
JSC

GSFC
JSC
SSC
JPL

GSFC
"
SSC

LARC

JSC

GSFC
n

JSC
GSFC
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22
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COMBINED

WOMEN 30 - 34

ARD, P.
BARBARA PFARR
AYERS, GRETA
CATHY STEVENS

JOAN RATTIGAN
KAREN FLYNN

FAYE DAVAR

REED, BARBARA
RHONDA GREEN

BETH VERISH

DIANE KOLOS

SUSAN RUSSELL
CATHERINE GIRARDEY
YA-PEI CHANG
NANETTE LIN

WOMEN 35 - 39

KATHY POWELL
DECHAINE, TERRY
ISABELLA KIERK
LAI, DONNA
RYBARCZYK, SANDRA
ESCAMILLA, GRACE
JACK, LINDA

EMMA RAMOS
HUESCHEN, JANICE
RUTHIE DIOS
JOANNE UBER
LORETTA CERVANTES

WOMEN 40 - 44

VALENTINE, DORY
MARTHA BERG
PRUDE, KAREN
LANDRY, MARY JO
MARGARET PAVLINIC
LATF SWANSON

10 KM

54:
57:
57:
58:
64:

79:
80:

95:
97:
104:
112:
999:
999

42:
55:
57:
60:
72:
74:
74:
79:
86:
88:
97:
105:

52:
b65:
59:

105:
112:

02

43
14
55

02
21

15
14

LARC
SSC

JSC
n

JPL
SSC
JPL
GSFC

KSC
SSC

GSFC
JPL
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COMBINED 10 KM

WOMEN 40 - 44

WOMEN 45 - 49
CHRIS ZYGIELBAUM 51:
KAREN SAGE 52:
KOONTZ, SUSIE 56:
CHERI TOOMEY 57:
KATHY MCMILLIN 64:
JENNIE JOHANNESEN 96:
SYLVIA MILLER 98:
NANCY DURLAND 100:
B. SHANK 114:

WOMEN 50 - 54
NITA ROBERTS 74:
ARLENE MINUSKIN 98:
MAXINE REILLY 139:

WOMEN 55 - 59
SHEILA DAVIS 76:
PATRICIA WILLIS 78:
PENNY ROCCI 190:

WOMEN 60 AND OVER
JANE JELLISON 103:
IDA HALPERIN 110:

08
30
23

58
10
22
20
07

54
45

50
15

20
00

GSFC
JPL

GSFC
JPL
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3k ok ok 3k ok sk 3k 3k ok ok sk ok ok ok sk sk 3k ok sk 3k ok ok 3k ok sk sk ok sk sk ok ok ok 3k ke ok ok 3 ok ok sk 3¢ 3k e 3 3 ok 3k ok 3k 3k 3k 3k 3 5k 5k 3k 3k dk 3k 5k A 3k %k ok 3 %k %k %k %k %k %k %k

* COMBINED 10 KM Spring 92 *
%k 5k 2k 3k 3k 2k 3k 3k o 3k 3k 2k ok 3k ok k 3k 3k 2k sk ok ok 2k 3k 3k 2k %k 3k 3k sk K 5k 3k ok 3k ok ok 2k ok sk %k ok 3k 2k ok e 2k 2k ok sk sk sk Ak sk 3k 5k ok ke %k sk sk 3k ok sk *k ok k *k >k %k xk k
% *
% %*
* %*
* RUNNERS PLACE QUARTILE CENTER FINISH TOTAL *
* POINTS POINTS  BONUS  POINTS *
* *
+ 1 JPL (141).... 223.00 102.00 75.16  70.50 470.66 *
« 2 JSC (111).... 133.50 146.25 27.78  55.50 363.03 *
x 3 GSFC ( 81).... 153.00 120.00 35.09  40.50 348.59 *
x 4 LARC ( 44).... 150.50 87.75  28.95  22.00 289.20 *
« 5 SSC (26).... 53.00 27.75 57.35 13.00 151.10 *
x 6 KSC ( 22) 73.00  51.75 5.69  11.00 141.44 *
x 7 MSFC ( 26).... 38.00 42.00 17.06 13.00 110.06 *
« 8 LERC (17).... 34.00 35.25  13.09 8.50  90.84 *
x 9 AMES ( 0).... 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 *
« 10 HDQ ( O) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 *
* *
* *
* %
2k 2k 3k 3k 2k ok ok ok 2 ok 3k 3k 3k 2k 3k 3k 3k 3k ok 3k 3k 3k ok 3k ok 3k ok 2k ok %k 2k 2k ok Ak 2k ok 3k ok ok 3k sk 3k 3k %k 5k ok k 3k sk ok 2k sk >k ok ok ok ok ok sk 3k 3k 3k %k 3 k *k 3k %k *k %k %k



